
 

McLaren Health Care 
Office:  810-342-143
Fax: 810-342-1450
Email: dan.gillett@mclaren.org

MHC Compliance HOTLINE: 
866-MHC-COMP

April Rudoni, MBA, CHC
Corporate Director of Compliance Audits 
McLaren Health Care
Office: 810-342-1215
Fax: 810-342-1450
Email: april.r @mclaren.org

1

Maureen Decker, MBA, CHC 
Regional Director of Compliance 
McLaren Macomb
Office: 586-741-4305
Fax: 586-741-4295
McLaren Port Huron
Office: 810-989-352222
Fax: 810-985-2699
Email: maureen.decker@mclaren.org

Compliance Officers

Compliance 

 
Regional Director of Compliance 
McLaren Flint 

 
 

Email: 

Janet Bigelow, RN, BSN, JD, CHC 
Corporate Director of Compliance Programs 
McLaren Health Care  
Office:  810-342-1433
Fax:  810-342-1450 
Email: janet.bigelow@mclaren.org 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Hope Scruggs
Regional Director of Compliance 
Karmanos Cancer Institute 
McLaren Oakland
Office: 248-338-5730
Email: hope.scruggs1@mclaren.org
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 Compliance Officers

Janet Bigelow, RN, JD, CHC 
Compliance Director
McLaren Healthcare Management 
Group  Office: 810-496-8626 
Email: janet.bigelow@mclaren.org

Diab Rizk, J.D., CPC 
Compliance Officer 
McLaren Health Plan Office: 
810-733-9729
Fax: 810-213-0406
Email: diab.rizk@mclaren.org

Michelle Pinter, RN, BSN, JD 
Director, Medical Group Compliance 
McLaren Medical Group
Office: 810-342-1513
Fax: 810-342-1076
Email: michelle.pinter@mclaren.org

Dawn Smith
Compliance Officer
McLaren Physician Partners/
McLaren ACO
Office: 248-484-4942
Email: dawn.smith@mclaren.org

Erin Krehl, MSM
Compliance Manager/Compliance Officer 
MDwise
Office: 317-822-7529
Email: ekrehl@mdwise.org

John Goerges, Security Officer
Office: 317-822-7454

Brigid Murphy
Compliance Officer, Hoosier Healthwise Program 
MDwise
Office: 317-822-7271
Email: bmurphy@mdwise.org

Patricia Ivery
Corporate Research Manager and Compliance 
Officer
McLaren Health Care
Office: 248-484-4955
Email: patricia.ivery@mclaren.org

Jennifer Menker, MHA 
 

McLaren 
Office: 419-893-7754
Email: jennifer.menker@stlukeshospital.com



3

 Compliance Support Staff 

Vanessa Bauswell,  Compliance/Legal Coordinator, MHC 
 

 
Coding  Auditor MHC

Renee Lafata, Compliance Audit Analyst, MHC & KCC
Heather McAllister, Regional Compliance Program Manager  
Kimberly Ross, Regional Compliance Specialist, FLT, MGL, MLR 
Nancy Smith, HIPAA Coordinator, MHC
Brandi Taliercio, Compliance/Legal Contract Coordinator, MHC




